TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM624233

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Versent Group LLC | | 03/31/2017 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Purple Guys, The | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1155 Adams Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 140 | |
| City: | Kansas City | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 66103 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3072670 | THE PURPLE GUYS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-899-5490

Email: shunt@purpleguys.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Hunt

Address Line 1: 1155 Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Kansas City, KANSAS 66103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Hunt SIGNATURE: /Scott Hunt/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Versent Group - The Purple Guys - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Versent Group - The Purple Guys - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VERSENT GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, of 1155 Adams Street, Suite 140, Kansas City, Kansas 66103, has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

THE PURPLE GUYS, Reg. No. 3,072,670, registered March 28, 2006 and

WHEREAS, THE PURPLE GUYS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability corporation, of 1155 Adams Street, Suite 140, Kansas City, Kansas 66103, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said VERSENT GROUP LLC does hereby assign unto the said THE PURPLE GUYS, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

VERSENT GROUP LLC

Jon Schram, President

(Docket 4923.002)

| STATE OF KANSAS) JOHNSON) ss. COUNTY OF WYANDOTTE) | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| On this 31% day of 21% . | 2017, before me personally appeared | | | |
| JON SCHRAM, to me known to be the person described | l in, and who executed the foregoing | | | |
| instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and | | | | |
| purposes therein set forth. | MUN Siwur Notary Public | | | |
| My Commission Expires: SS 2000 | ASHLEY N. SKINNER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF KANSAS My Commission Expires 2 2/2/0 Commission # | | | |
| Seal | | | | |